
800

800-1

800-2

800-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



801

801-1

801-2

801-3

801-4

801-5

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



802

802-1

802-2

802-3

802-4

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



803

803-1

803-2

803-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



804

804-1

804-2

804-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



805

805-1

805-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



806

806-1

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



807

807-1

807-2

807-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



808

808-1

808-2

808-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



809

809-1

809-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



810

810-1

810-2

810-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



811

811-1

811-2

811-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



812

812-1

812-2

812-3

812-4

812-5

812-6

812-7

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



813

813-1

813-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



814

814-1

814-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



815

815-1

815-2

815-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



816

816-1

816-2

816-3

816-4

816-5

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



817

817-1

817-2

817-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



818

818-1

818-2

818-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle

manavarro
Line



819

819-1

819-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



820

820-1

820-2

820-3

820-4

820-5

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



821

821-1

821-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



822

822-1

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



823

823-1

823-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



824

824-1

824-2

824-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



825

825-1

825-2

825-3

825-4

825-5

825-6

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



826

826-1
826-2

chulbert
Rectangle

lbutler
Line

lbutler
Line



827

827-1

827-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



828

828-1

828-2

828-3

828-4

828-5

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



829

829-1

829-2

829-3

829-4

829-5

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



830

830-1

830-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



831

831-1

831-2

831-3

831-4

831-5

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



832

832-1

832-2

832-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



833

833-1

833-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



834

834-1

834-2

834-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



835

835-1

835-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



836

836-1

836-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



837

837-1

837-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



838

838-1

838-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



839

839-1

839-2
839-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

chulbert
Rectangle



840

840-1

840-2

lbutler
Line

lbutler
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



841

841-1

841-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



842

842-1

842-3

842-2

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle

lbutler
Line

lbutler
Line



843

843-1

843-2

843-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



844

844-1

844-2

844-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



845

845-1

845-2

845-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



846

846-1

846-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



847

847-1

847-2

847-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



848

848-1

848-2

848-3

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle

lbutler
Line

lbutler
Line



849

849-1

849-2

lbutler
Line

lbutler
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



850

850-1

850-2

850-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



851

851-1

851-2

851-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



852

852-1

852-2

lbutler
Rectangle

lbutler
Line

lbutler
Line



853

853-1

853-2

853-3

853-4

853-5

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



854

854-1

854-2

854-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



855

855-1

855-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



856

856-1

856-2

856-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



857

857-1

857-2

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



858

858-1

858-2

858-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



859

859-1

859-2

859-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



860

860-1

860-2

860-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



861

861-1

861-2

861-3

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

manavarro
Line

lbutler
Rectangle



From: Richard Ramirez [mailto:richramirez1@pacbell.net] 
Sent: Sunday, November 19, 2017 11:55 PM
To: Avetisian, Varsenik
Subject: existing location of power plant

I just got back from a long vacation and became aware of the proposed
upgrading construction of the existing power plant.  I have expressed
concern to past council members  regarding the location of the power
facility because it is sited on a state designated liquefaction potential zone 
on official maps prepared by the 
State Geological Survey. I am very familiar with such designations 
because I was a former member of the State Mining and Geology Board 
that established the policy and law for these hazard areas throughout 
California. My interest as a Glendale resident that this matter be carefully 
evaluated by the technical consultants the city hires.  The present plant 
location is in an area of historically high groundwater and unconsolidated 
alluvial sediments associated with the Los Angeles river. 
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From: Papazian, Eliza
To: Krause, Erik
Cc: Godinez, Christine; van Muyden, Gillian
Subject: FW: Stop Grayson Expansion
Date: Monday, November 20, 2017 5:05:49 PM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.png
image004.png

Eliza Papazian | City of Glendale | Management Services
613 East Broadway, Suite 200 | Glendale, CA 91206 | (818) 548-4844 |  epapazian@glendaleca.gov

From: Stephanie Cash [mailto:steph.danna@gmail.com] 
Sent: Sunday, November 19, 2017 9:26 PM
To: Gharpetian, Vartan
Subject: Fwd: Stop Grayson Expansion

Dear Mr. Gharpetian,

I am writing to express my strong opposition to the Grayson repowering project
as outlined in the September 2017 Draft EIR.

I have a 9-month-old baby and want to provide him with the safest place to live-
which I believe begins with breathing clean air. We do not want to have to move
because of this. We love our community.  

I call on the City to pause the CEQA process and immediately commission an
independent study of clean energy alternatives for powering Glendale. This study
should be conducted by a group such as NREL or E3 with strong clean energy
credentials and not by the consultants who have been working on the Grayson
EIR.

Regards,

Stephanie Cash, Glassell Park, Los Angeles
Mother and voter
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mailto:EPapazian@Glendaleca.gov
mailto:EKrause@Glendaleca.gov
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mailto:epapazian@glendaleca.gov
https://twitter.com/MyGlendale
https://www.facebook.com/MyGlendale
http://instagram.com/myglendale
http://www.glendaleca.gov/
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